506578292 03/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6625073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AXIAL BIOTHERAPEUTICS, INC.	09/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AXIAL THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	9 FOURTH AVENUE	
City:	WALTHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15994571
PCT Number:	US2018025607
Application Number:	62844006
Application Number:	62844013
Application Number:	62844016
Application Number:	62959385
Application Number:	63030370

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: danielle.mccarthy@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID F. CAUBLE

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A1191.90000US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID F. CAUBLE
SIGNATURE:	/David F. Cauble/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2021

506578292 REEL: 055745 FRAME: 0872

Total Attachments: 3

 $source = A119190000US00-NAMECHANGE-DFC\#page1.tif\\ source = A119190000US00-NAMECHANGE-DFC\#page2.tif\\$

source=A119190000US00-NAMECHANGE-DFC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 055745 FRAME: 0873

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AXIAL BIOTHERAPEUTICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AXIAL BIOTHERAPEUTICS, INC." TO "AXIAL THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 6:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

5452893 8100 SR# 20207419893 Authentication: 203713965 Date: 09-23-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 055745 FRAME: 0874 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:36 PM 09/22/2020 FILED 06:36 PM 09/22/2020 SR 20207419893 - File Number 5452893

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

AXIAL BIOTHERAPEUTICS, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Axial Biotherapeutics, Inc. and that this corporation was originally incorporated under the name Neurobiotix Health, Inc., pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on December 19, 2013.
- 2. Thereafter, a Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed on June 18, 2019 with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and such Restated Certificate of Incorporation was amended by that certain Certificate of Amendment filed on May 7, 2020 with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (as amended, the "Restated Certificate"). The Restated Certificate is hereby amended by deleting in its entirety Article FIRST thereof and replacing it with the following new paragraph FIRST:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Axial Therapeutics, Inc. (the "Corporation").

3. The amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 055745 FRAME: 0875 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 22nd day of September, 2020.

Name: David H. Donabedian Title: Chief Executive Officer

> PATENT REEL: 055745 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 03/26/2021